## TOWN OF MOORES HILL P.O. BOX 323, 16610 N. BROADWAY ST. MOORES HILL, IN. 47032 Office: (812)744-6213 Fax: (812) 744-1350 Email: townofmooreshill@gmail.com

# July 11<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Council Meeting Agenda

Motion to open meeting Pledge of Allegiance Motion to approve Council Meeting Agenda <u>Council Report:</u>

- Bright Star and Moores Hill Manufactured Home Community Billing
- HWC agreement to provide services for Sanitary Sewer Study
- 14527 Main Street, Mark Raggard, bringing old cars and none have license plates, starting to look like junk yard, received complaint from neighbor
- Local government invitation to one Dearborn of Directors Q3 meeting July 20<sup>th</sup> 11:30 am - 1:00 pm

#### <u>Clerk Treasurer Report:</u>

- Motion to approve June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Council Meeting Minutes
- Motion to approve June 20<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Council Meeting Minutes
- Motion to approve June 2023 General and Sewer APV's
- Motion to approve June 2023 Fund, Appropriation, and Revenue Report.

## LRSS Report:

### TM Report:

### WWTPO Report:

• Pump #2 Seal failure outlet pipe and everything if it goes out

### <u>Open Floor:</u>

• \*\*2 mins for each person to talk, no other person is to talk during their allotted time